



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
MACOMB TOWNSHIP  
FY2021 CDBG SIDEWALK  
RAMP IMPROVEMENTS  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0249-0264

DATE: 8/17/2022  
TIME: 10:00 AM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.  
51301 Schoenherr Road  
Shelby Township, MI 48315

**BIDDER RANKING**

<b>RANK</b>	<b>BIDDER NAME</b>	<b>Category 0001 – Participating CDBG Funded Items</b>	<b>Category 0002 – Non- Participating CDBG Funded Items</b>	<b>BID TOTAL</b>
1	JSS-Macomb, LLC	\$ 182,704.61	\$ 16,809.00	\$ 199,513.61



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
MACOMB TOWNSHIP  
FY2021 CDBG SIDEWALK  
RAMP IMPROVEMENTS  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0249-0264

JSS-Macomb, LLC  
11858 Forest Glen Lane  
Shelby Township, MI 48315

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Category 0001 – Participating CDBG Funded Items</b>					
1.	Bonds, Insurance and Initial Setup Expense (3% Max)	1	LS	5,781.95	5,781.95
2.	_Preconstruction Audio-Visual Documentation	1	LS	3,240.00	3,240.00
3.	_Remove Trees (19 to 36 Diameter)	1	Ea	3,050.00	3,050.00
4.	_Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	427	Ft	41.25	17,613.75
5.	_Remove Concrete Sidewalk	561	Syd	27.25	15,287.25
6.	_Remove Pavement	100	Syd	19.00	1,900.00
7.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	19	Ea	234.00	4,446.00
8.	_Structure Cover, Adjust	5	Ea	568.00	2,840.00
9.	_Concrete Pavement Patching (7 inch)	100	Syd	101.00	10,100.00
10.	_Concrete Curbs	427	Ft	57.75	24,659.25
11.	_ADA Sidewalk Ramp Tactile Warning Plate	450	Sft	91.50	41,175.00
12.	_Concrete Sidewalk, 4 inch	3,880	Sft	6.55	25,414.00
13.	_Concrete Sidewalk Ramp, 6 inch	1,601	Sft	7.70	12,327.70
14.	_Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	9,934.71	9,934.71
15.	_Class A, Sodding	300	Syd	8.05	2,415.00
16.	_Irrigation Pipe	150	Ft	14.50	2,175.00
17.	_Sprinkler Head	15	Ea	23.00	345.00
<b>Total of Category 0001 – Participating CDBG Funded Items:</b>					<b>182,704.61</b>
<b>Category 0002 – Non-Participating CDBG Funded Items</b>					
18.	_Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	126	Ft	41.25	5,197.50
19.	_Remove Concrete Sidewalk	100	Syd	27.25	2,725.00
20.	_Concrete Curbs	126	Ft	57.75	7,276.50
21.	_Class A, Sodding	200	Syd	8.05	1,610.00
<b>Total of Category 0002 – Non-Participating CDBG Funded Items:</b>					<b>16,809.00</b>
<b>GROSS BID AMOUNT (TOTAL OF CATEGORIES 1 AND 2):</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>199,513.61</b>